

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 143 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, delete "the" and delete lines 4 through 6 in their entirety and
3 insert the following:

4 "pipelines inadequately covered and no longer buried as originally designed or"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 8, after "change" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety and insert a semicolon ";" and "and"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 15, after "zone" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 16 through
11 20 in its entirety and insert the following:

12 "and are no longer adequately covered or no longer buried as originally designed or
13 as permitted; and"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, line 1, after "experienced" delete "significant" and delete line 2 in its entirety and
16 insert a semicolon ";" and "and"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 2, line 5, after "water" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6 in its
19 entirety and insert a semicolon ";" and "and"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 2, line 16, after "risks" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 in its
22 entirety and insert "posed"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 2, line 18, after "covered" delete the comma "," and "marked, or protected"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 2, at the end of line 24, delete "the hazards" and delete lines 25 through 27 in their
27 entirety and insert the following:

1 "pipelines inadequately covered and no longer buried as originally designed or
2 permitted and to make"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 10

4 On page 3, delete lines 10 through 13 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 14, change "C." to "B."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 12

8 On page 3, line 16, after "adequate" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

10 On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, change "D." to "C." and delete "of the adequacy"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 3, line 18, after "for" insert "the following"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 15

14 On page 3, line 20, after "covered" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 21 in its
15 entirety and insert a period "."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 16

17 On page 3, delete lines 22 through 28 in their entirety and insert the following:

18 "(2) Notice to the appropriate regulatory agencies of conditions that may
19 present a hazard.

20 (3) Signage for pipelines that traverse waterways within the coastal zone.

21 (4) Marking any pipelines determined to have insufficient cover."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 17

23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 29, change "E." to "D."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 18

25 On page 4, line 2, after "with the" delete the remainder of the line and line 3 in its entirety
26 and insert "statutory and regulatory requirements."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 19

28 On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, change "F." to "E."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 20

30 On page 4, at the beginning of line 6, change "G." to "F."